FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-25-1998 100909444

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ect

corrective

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

11-16-98 TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	xx Other Corrected cover sheet for Assignment recorded on Reel/Frame 1689/0560			
Conveying Party	re Serial No. 75/276.074 see page 2 for Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date CORR Month Day Year dat			
Name Marsh Supermarkets, Inc.	Feb. 2, 1998			
Formerly Convenience Store Distributing	ng Company			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana				
Pocoiving Party				
individual number of receiving parties attached				
Name Trademark Holdings, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 1105 N. Market				
Address (line 3) Wilmington	DE U.S.A. 19801			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1/19/1996 JENTKINS 60060001 75267074	40E			
1 FC:481				
Marketine based on the state of				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0525**

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B F	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	317-634-3456
Name			327 931 3 730
Maine	Harold R. Woodard, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Mo	oriarty & McNett	
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower		
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 370	00	
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5	137	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance do	cument # 5
	Application Number(s) or Registr		Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration		H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)
75/267,07	emark Application Number(s)	Registi	adon Number(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of	of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed xx	Deposit Account	. [40.00
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco		# 23-3030
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes VV No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Clifford W. Browning

NOU. 11, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marsh Supermarkets; Inc., an Indiana corporation located at 9800 Crosspoint Boulevard, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256-3350 has adopted and used the following marks which are the subject of a pending application or which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

APPLICATION

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
HAPPYDOG & Design	75/073,819	March 18, 1996
HOT CHECK JOLLIGOODS	75/298,571	May 27, 1997
JUNCTION FOOD SERVICES	75/257,074	March 21, 1997
MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
MARSH YORKTOWN	2,050,427 2,045,590	April 8, 1997 March 18, 1997

WHEREAS, Trademark Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1105 N. Market, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the application and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Marsh Supermarkets, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Trademark Holdings, Inc. all right, title and interest in

and to each of said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the marks, and the above identified application and registrations thereof.

MARSH SUPERMARKETS, INC.

P. Lawrence Butt, Senior Vice President, Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF INDIANA)

SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, this 2nl day of 3ll

ARY ALL OF THE SEAL OF THE SEA

Notary Public Cardwell

My Commission Expires:

June 24, 2000

My County of Residence is:

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

madison